House Resolution 972

By: Representatives Glaize of the 67th, Willis of the 55th, Jackson of the 68th, and Miller of the 62nd

A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending Angellette Mealing; and for other purposes.

WHEREAS, since her election, Councilwoman Angellette Mealing has been a grassroots
leader fighting for public safety, youth initiatives, safe neighborhoods, economic recovery,

4 and the overall improvement of the quality of life in Union City; and

5 WHEREAS, she has over 15 years of government and private sector experience in planning

6 and community development and holds a Bachelor's Degree in Mathematics from Talladega

7 College, with postgraduate studies in physics from Florida A&M University, and a Graduate

8 Certificate in Maternal and Child Epidemiology from the University of Arizona; and

9 WHEREAS, she is a data analyst working within healthcare; and

WHEREAS, she serves in leadership roles on both federal and state levels, being a board member of the Georgia Municipal Association; a member of the National League of Cities' Small Cities Committee and the Finance, Administration and Intergovernmental Relations Policy Committee; and a member of the Georgia Planning Association and the American Planning Association and having served several years on the National League of Cities Leadership Training Council; and 17 City have a seat at the table and that their voices are heard.

$18 \quad \text{NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that}$

- 19 the members of this body recognize and commend Angellette Mealing for her service as
- 20 councilwoman on the City Council of Union City.
- 21 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 22 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 23 Angellette Mealing.

24